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AT TACHMENT S

OPERATOR’S MANUAL

MANUEL D’UTILISATION
MANUAL DEL OPERADOR

PRUNER ATTACHMENT
ACCESSOIRE D’ELAGAGE
ACCESORIO PARA PODAR

RY15520

Your pruner attachment has been engineered and manufactured to our high standard for dependability, ease of operation,
and operator safety. When properly cared for, it will give you years of rugged, trouble-free performance.

this product.

A WARNING: To reduce the risk of injury, the user must read and understand the operator’s manual before using

Thank you for your purchase.

SAVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

Votre accessoire d’élagage a été congu et fabriqué conformément
aux strictes normes de fiabilité, simplicité d’emploi et sécurité
d’utilisation. Correctement entretenu, il vous donnera des années
de fonctionnement robuste et sans probleme.

A AVERTISSEMENT : Pour réduire les risques de

blessures, I'utilisateur doit lire et veiller a bien comprendre le
manuel d’utilisation avant d’employer ce produit.

Merci de votre achat.

CONSERVER CE MANUEL POUR
FUTURE REFERENCE

Su nuevo accesorio para podar ha sido disefiado y fabricado
de conformidad con estrictas normas de calidad para brindar
fiabilidad, facilidad de uso y seguridad para el operador. Con el
debido cuidado, le brindara muchos afos de sélido y eficiente
funcionamiento.

A ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones,

el usuario debe leer y comprender el manual del operador antes
de usar este producto.

Le agradecemos su compra.

GUARDE ESTE MANUAL PARA

FUTURAS CONSULTAS

WWW.mymowerparts.com
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EXPLODED VIEW AND PARTS LIST

VUE ECLATEE ET LISTE DES PIECES
VISTA DESARROLLADA Y LISTA DE PIEZAS
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

EXPLODED VIEW AND PARTS LIST
VUE ECLATEE ET LISTE DES PIECES

VISTA DESARROLLADA Y LISTA DE PIEZAS

KlE,Ié 2‘ eO | PART NO. ) QTY.

Num N’um. F_tef. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPCION Qté.

Nam. I=\:ef. Num. Pieza Cant.
1 308680010 |OQil Cap Assembly Bouchon d’huile Conjunto de la tapa del aceite 1
2 660934003 |Screw (M5 x 18 mm) Vis Tornillo 4
3 | 580877001 |Oil Tank Cover Assembly Couvercle de réservoir d'huile S;T:Qéﬂggéaai‘gﬁf”a 1
4 308513001 |Qil Pickup Assembly Collecte d’huile Conjunto de recogida de aceite 1
5 660913001 |Screw (M5 x 25 mm) Vis Tornillo 3
6 660910002 |Screw (M8 x 35 mm) Vis Tornillo 1
7 308532002 |Gear Case Assembly Carter d’engrenages Caja de engranajes 1
8 660617001 |Worm Gear Vis sans fin Collar de la columna 1
9 | 308523001 |Oil Pump Seal Assembly Joint de pompe & huile Conjunto del sello de fa bombade | 4
10 660912001 |Screw (M5 x 13 mm) Vis Tornillo 2
11 638282001 |Bar Pad Plate Plaque de coussinet de guide Placa de almohadilla de la barra 1
12 671834008 |Guide Bar Tige de guide Barra guia 1
13 678355001 |Hex Nut (M8) Ecrou six pans (M8) Tuerca hexagonal (M8) 1
14 | 120530009 |Bar Clamp Assembly Bride conjunto de la abrazadera de la 1
15 690583003 |Chain (10in.) Chaine, 25,4 cm (10 po) Cadena (10in.) 1
16 678354001 |E-ring (@6 mm) Clip en E (@6 mm) Aro “E” (@6 mm) 1
17 631060001 |Cupped Washer Rondelle bombée Arandela concava 1
18 610618001 |Sprocket Pignon Rueda dentada 1
19| 308520001 |91 Pump Housing wIOaM Pin | o e popearuieaice | Caecea poma o seeto con s |
20 308524001 Zisnsi(e)rl(bﬁiar & Plunger Pignon de pompe a huile et piston Esgizzne de pifién y émbolo del 1
21 308519001 |Output Shaft Assembly Arbre de sortie Conjunto del eje de salida 1
22 308514001 |Pinion and Bearing Assembly | Roulement et pignon Conjunto de pifion y cojinete 1
23 678284001 |Lock Washer (5 mm) Rondelle de blocage (5 mm) Arandela de segurida (5 mm) 1
24 660911001 |Screw (M5 x 15 mm) Vis Tornillo 1
25 660935001 |Screw (M5 x 25 mm) Vis Tornillo 1
26 518019002 |Hanger Cap Capuchon de suspension Tapa de suspension 1
27 308010006 |Intermediate Boom Assembly | Barre intermédiaire Conjunto del intermedia brazo 1
28 940726013 |Logo Label Autocollant de logo Etiqueta logotipo 1
29 940657030 |Warning Label Etiquette d’avertissement Etiqueta de advertencia 1
30 120530008 Lower Drive Shaft Assembly Arbre moteur inférieur .Conj'untg del eje delimpulsién y

(Incl. Key No 28 and 29) (incl. piece ref. 28 et 29) inferior (incl. pza. num. ref. 28 y 29)

31 308224001 |Strap Hanger Dispositif d’accrochage Colgador de abrazadera 1
32 518405001 |Scabbard Fourreau Funda 1
33 308487001 |Shoulder Strap Ensemble de bandouliére Conjunto del correa para el hombro 1
34 631055001 |Wrench Clé Llave 1
987000379 |Operator’s Manual Manuel d’utilisation Manual del operador 1
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